Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Mohegan Sun
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Philadelphia Park

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Harrah's Chester Downs
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of
June 1-June?

June 2009

Month-to-Date

2008/2009

Fiscal Year-to-Date

$54,910,520.14
$49,709,289.69
$685,833.00
$0.00

$0.00
$4,515,397.45
$1,535,235.11
$180,615.90
$225,769.88
$541,847.69
$261.81

2,464

$100,742,585.31
$91,745,476.82
$1,388,421.15
$0.00

$0.00
$7,608,687.34
$2,586,953.70
$304,347.50
$380,434.37
$913,042.48
$373.63

2,909

$82,006,974.76
$74,590,594.96
$1,084,045.15
$0.00

$0.00
$6,332,334.65
$2,152,993.78
$253,293.39
$316,616.74
$759,880.16
$314.98

2,872
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$54,910,520.14
$49,709,289.69
$685,833.00
$0.00

$0.00
$4,515,397.45
$1,535,235.11
$180,615.90
$225,769.88
$541,847.69
$261.81

2,464

$100,742,585.31
$91,745,476.82
$1,388,421.15
$0.00

$0.00
$7,608,687.34
$2,586,953.70
$304,347.50
$380,434.37
$913,042.48
$373.63

2,909

$82,006,974.76
$74,590,594.96
$1,084,045.15
$0.00

$0.00
$6,332,334.65
$2,152,993.78
$253,293.39
$316,616.74
$759,880.16
$314.98

2,872

$2,373,275,767.59
$2,153,891,883.70
$17,035,847.25
$0.00

$0.00
$202,348,036.64
$68,798,332.45
$8,093,921.49
$10,117,401.85
$24,281,764.46

$4,724,958,448.92
$4,317,687,331.53
$72,636,237.24
$0.00

$0.00
$334,634,880.15
$113,775,859.31
$13,385,395.23
$16,731,744.23
$40,156,185.62

$3,768,893,403.68
$3,419,416,021.61
$48,674,689.22
$0.00

$0.00
$300,802,692.85
$102,272,915.50
$12,032,107.82
$15,040,134.66
$36,096,323.17



Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Presque lIsle
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

The Meadows

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Mount Airy
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of
June 1-June?

June 2009

Month-to-Date

2008/2009

Fiscal Year-to-Date

$41,014,042.53
$37,440,747.54
$339,945.50
$0.00

$0.00
$3,233,349.49
$1,099,338.82
$129,333.98
$161,667.48
$388,001.94
$230.95

2,000

$76,765,203.80
$70,644,487.65
$0.00
$767,130.45
$0.00
$6,120,716.15
$2,081,043.49
$244,828.64
$306,035.81
$734,485.93
$233.31

3,748

$36,032,589.35
$32,670,519.74
$400,450.00
$0.00

$0.00
$2,961,619.61
$1,006,950.67
$118,464.79
$148,080.98
$355,394.36
$168.36

2,513
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$41,014,042.53
$37,440,747.54
$339,945.50
$0.00

$0.00
$3,233,349.49
$1,099,338.82
$129,333.98
$161,667.48
$388,001.94
$230.95

2,000

$76,765,203.80
$70,644,487.65
$0.00
$767,130.45
$0.00
$6,120,716.15
$2,081,043.49
$244,828.64
$306,035.81
$734,485.93
$233.31

3,748

$36,032,589.35
$32,670,519.74
$400,450.00
$0.00

$0.00
$2,961,619.61
$1,006,950.67
$118,464.79
$148,080.98
$355,394.36
$168.36

2,513

$1,941,418,231.77
$1,770,844,158.52
$13,768,358.50
$0.00

$21,765.00
$156,827,479.75
$53,321,343.10
$6,273,099.15
$7,841,374.06
$18,819,297.52

$2,968,200,662.62
$2,723,705,256.93
$0.00
$29,580,703.71
($5,694.02)
$244,489,711.67
$83,126,502.02
$9,779,588.42
$12,224,485.69
$29,338,765.36

$2,281,213,315.04
$2,087,021,862.70
$23,718,270.75
$0.00

$0.00
$170,473,181.59
$57,960,881.84
$6,818,927.20
$8,523,659.08
$20,456,781.72



Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Penn National

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Sands Bethlehem

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Total

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of
June 1-June?

June 2009
Month-to-Date

2008/2009
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$61,119,686.07
$55,523,552.71
$621,847.40
$0.00

$0.00
$4,974,285.96
$1,691,257.23
$198,971.43
$248,714.30
$596,914.32
$306.96

2,315

$61,256,859.35
$56,197,472.57
$40,602.77
$0.00

$0.00
$5,018,784.01
$1,706,386.56
$200,751.38
$250,939.21
$602,254.09
$238.99

3,000

$513,848,461.31
$468,522,141.68
$4,561,144.97
$767,130.45
$0.00
$40,765,174.66
$13,860,159.36
$1,630,607.01
$2,038,258.77
$4,891,820.97
$266.88

21,821
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$61,119,686.07
$55,523,552.71
$621,847.40
$0.00

$0.00
$4,974,285.96
$1,691,257.23
$198,971.43
$248,714.30
$596,914.32
$306.96

2,315

$61,256,859.35
$56,197,472.57
$40,602.77
$0.00

$0.00
$5,018,784.01
$1,706,386.56
$200,751.38
$250,939.21
$602,254.09
$238.99

3,000

$513,848,461.31
$468,522,141.68
$4,561,144.97
$767,130.45
$0.00
$40,765,174.66
$13,860,159.36
$1,630,607.01
$2,038,258.77
$4,891,820.97
$266.88

21,821

$2,645,060,907.49
$2,411,229,747.94
$29,442,671.92
$0.00

$0.00
$204,388,487.63
$69,492,085.88
$8,175,539.40
$10,219,424.44
$24,526,618.49

$183,847,641.34
$168,078,686.41
$60,322.77
$0.00

$0.00
$15,708,632.16
$5,340,934.93
$628,345.29
$785,431.63
$1,885,035.85

$20,886,868,378.45
$19,051,874,949.34
$205,336,397.65
$29,580,703.71
$16,070.98
$1,629,673,102.44
$554,088,855.03
$65,186,924.00
$81,483,655.64
$195,560,772.19



Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Gaming Revenues

Week of June 2009 2008/2009
June 1-June 7 Month-to-Date Fiscal Year-to-Date

Report Notes
Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute
Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system

LSA = Local Share Assessment

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund
PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund

Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day
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