



Gaming Revenues

	Week of June 1 - June 7	June 2009 Month-to-Date	2008/2009 Fiscal Year-to-Date
	durie i durie i	Workin to Bate	1 loodi 1 cai to Dato
Mohegan Sun			
Wagers	\$54,910,520.14	\$54,910,520.14	\$2,373,275,767.59
Payouts	\$49,709,289.69	\$49,709,289.69	\$2,153,891,883.70
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$685,833.00	\$685,833.00	\$17,035,847.25
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,515,397.45	\$4,515,397.45	\$202,348,036.64
State Tax (34%)	\$1,535,235.11	\$1,535,235.11	\$68,798,332.45
LSA (4%)	\$180,615.90	\$180,615.90	\$8,093,921.49
EDTF (5%)	\$225,769.88	\$225,769.88	\$10,117,401.85
PRHDF	\$541,847.69	\$541,847.69	\$24,281,764.46
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$261.81	\$261.81	
Active Slot Machines	2,464	2,464	
Philadelphia Park			
Wagers	\$100,742,585.31	\$100,742,585.31	\$4,724,958,448.92
Payouts	\$91,745,476.82	\$91,745,476.82	\$4,317,687,331.53
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$1,388,421.15	\$1,388,421.15	\$72,636,237.24
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$7,608,687.34	\$7,608,687.34	\$334,634,880.15
State Tax (34%)	\$2,586,953.70	\$2,586,953.70	\$113,775,859.31
LSA (4%)	\$304,347.50	\$304,347.50	\$13,385,395.23
EDTF (5%)	\$380,434.37	\$380,434.37	\$16,731,744.23
PRHDF	\$913,042.48	\$913,042.48	\$40,156,185.62
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$373.63	\$373.63	
Active Slot Machines	2,909	2,909	
Harrah's Chester Downs			
Wagers	\$82,006,974.76	\$82,006,974.76	\$3,768,893,403.68
Payouts	\$74,590,594.96	\$74,590,594.96	\$3,419,416,021.61
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$1,084,045.15	\$1,084,045.15	\$48,674,689.22
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$6,332,334.65	\$6,332,334.65	\$300,802,692.85
State Tax (34%)	\$2,152,993.78	\$2,152,993.78	\$102,272,915.50
LSA (4%)	\$253,293.39	\$253,293.39	\$12,032,107.82
EDTF (5%)	\$316,616.74	\$316,616.74	\$15,040,134.66
PRHDF	\$759,880.16	\$759,880.16	\$36,096,323.17
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$314.98	\$314.98	
Active Slot Machines	2,872	2,872	





Gaming Revenues

	Week of June 1 - June 7	June 2009 Month-to-Date	2008/2009 Fiscal Year-to-Date
Presque Isle			
Wagers	\$41,014,042.53	\$41,014,042.53	\$1,941,418,231.77
Payouts	\$37,440,747.54	\$37,440,747.54	\$1,770,844,158.52
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$339,945.50	\$339,945.50	\$13,768,358.50
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$21,765.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,233,349.49	\$3,233,349.49	\$156,827,479.75
State Tax (34%)	\$1,099,338.82	\$1,099,338.82	\$53,321,343.10
LSA (4%)	\$129,333.98	\$129,333.98	\$6,273,099.15
EDTF (5%)	\$161,667.48	\$161,667.48	\$7,841,374.06
PRHDF	\$388,001.94	\$388,001.94	\$18,819,297.52
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$230.95	\$230.95	
Active Slot Machines	2,000	2,000	
The Meadows			
Wagers	\$76,765,203.80	\$76,765,203.80	\$2,968,200,662.62
Payouts	\$70,644,487.65	\$70,644,487.65	\$2,723,705,256.93
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Promotional Plays (External)	\$767,130.45	\$767,130.45	\$29,580,703.71
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$5,694.02)
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$6,120,716.15	\$6,120,716.15	\$244,489,711.67
State Tax (34%)	\$2,081,043.49	\$2,081,043.49	\$83,126,502.02
LSA (4%)	\$244,828.64	\$244,828.64	\$9,779,588.42
EDTF (5%)	\$306,035.81	\$306,035.81	\$12,224,485.69
PRHDF	\$734,485.93	\$734,485.93	\$29,338,765.36
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$233.31	\$233.31	
Active Slot Machines	3,748	3,748	
Mount Airy			
Wagers	\$36,032,589.35	\$36,032,589.35	\$2,281,213,315.04
Payouts	\$32,670,519.74	\$32,670,519.74	\$2,087,021,862.70
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$400,450.00	\$400,450.00	\$23,718,270.75
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$2,961,619.61	\$2,961,619.61	\$170,473,181.59
State Tax (34%)	\$1,006,950.67 \$118,464.70	\$1,006,950.67 \$118,464.70	\$57,960,881.84 \$6,818,027,20
LSA (4%) EDTF (5%)	\$118,464.79 \$148,080.98	\$118,464.79 \$148,080.98	\$6,818,927.20 \$8,523,659.08
PRHDF	\$146,060.96 \$355,394.36	\$355,394.36	\$20,456,781.72
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$168.36	\$168.36	Ψ20,700,701.72
Active Slot Machines	2,513	2,513	
O Olot Madrillioo	2,010	2,010	





Gaming Revenues

	Week of June 1 - June 7	June 2009 Month-to-Date	2008/2009 Fiscal Year-to-Date
Penn National			
Wagers	\$61,119,686.07	\$61,119,686.07	\$2,645,060,907.49
Payouts	\$55,523,552.71	\$55,523,552.71	\$2,411,229,747.94
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$621,847.40	\$621,847.40	\$29,442,671.92
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,974,285.96	\$4,974,285.96	\$204,388,487.63
State Tax (34%)	\$1,691,257.23	\$1,691,257.23	\$69,492,085.88
LSA (4%)	\$198,971.43	\$198,971.43	\$8,175,539.40
EDTF (5%)	\$248,714.30	\$248,714.30	\$10,219,424.44
PRHDF	\$596,914.32	\$596,914.32	\$24,526,618.49
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$306.96	\$306.96	
Active Slot Machines	2,315	2,315	
Sands Bethlehem			
Wagers	\$61,256,859.35	\$61,256,859.35	\$183,847,641.34
Payouts	\$56,197,472.57	\$56,197,472.57	\$168,078,686.41
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$40,602.77	\$40,602.77	\$60,322.77
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$5,018,784.01	\$5,018,784.01	\$15,708,632.16
State Tax (34%)	\$1,706,386.56	\$1,706,386.56	\$5,340,934.93
LSA (4%)	\$200,751.38	\$200,751.38	\$628,345.29
EDTF (5%)	\$250,939.21	\$250,939.21	\$785,431.63
PRHDF	\$602,254.09	\$602,254.09	\$1,885,035.85
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$238.99	\$238.99	
Active Slot Machines	3,000	3,000	
<u>Total</u>			
Wagers	\$513,848,461.31	\$513,848,461.31	\$20,886,868,378.45
Payouts	\$468,522,141.68	\$468,522,141.68	\$19,051,874,949.34
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$4,561,144.97	\$4,561,144.97	\$205,336,397.65
Promotional Plays (External)	\$767,130.45	\$767,130.45	\$29,580,703.71
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$16,070.98
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$40,765,174.66	\$40,765,174.66	\$1,629,673,102.44
State Tax (34%)	\$13,860,159.36	\$13,860,159.36 \$4,630,607.04	\$554,088,855.03 \$65,486,034,00
LSA (4%)	\$1,630,607.01 \$2,038,358,77	\$1,630,607.01 \$2,038,358,77	\$65,186,924.00 \$91,492,655,64
EDTF (5%) PRHDF	\$2,038,258.77 \$4,891,820.97	\$2,038,258.77 \$4,891,820.97	\$81,483,655.64 \$195,560,772.19
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$4,691,620.97 \$266.88	\$4,691,620.97 \$266.88	φ190,000,772.19
Active Slot Machines	φ200.00 21,821	پورون.00 21,821	
ACTIVE CIECTIVIACITITIES	21,021	21,021	





Gaming Revenues

Week of June 1 - June 7 June 2009 Month-to-Date 2008/2009 Fiscal Year-to-Date

Report Notes

Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute

Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system

LSA = Local Share Assessment

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund

PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund

Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day